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FINAL RESULTS

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 927 residents in the federal electorate of Lyons. The survey was
conducted on the night of the 17t July 2017.

Question 1:

If a State election were to be held today, which of the following would receive your first preference

vote?

Total ‘ Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+ ‘

Liberal 39.5% | 35.5% | 43.5% | 50.0% | 35.0% | 30.1% | 47.2%

Labor 29.1% | 31.5% | 26.7% | 7.7% | 27.9% | 31.4% | 29.2%

The Greens 11.3% | 13.2% | 9.4% | 19.2% | 12.9% | 12.4% | 9.6%

Jacqui Lambie Network 8.4% 8.9% 7.9% 7.7% | 9.3% | 11.2% | 6.2%

Shooters & Fishers 2.2% 1.1% | 33% | 00% | 07% | 43% | 1.1%

Other/Independent 1.4% 1.3% 1.5% 0.0% 2.9% 1.9% 0.7%

Undecided 8.1% 85% | 7.7% | 154% | 11.4% | 87% | 6.2%

Two party preferred result based on respondent allocated preferences from Question 1b and
undecided allocation from Question 1a

Liberal 49%

Labor 51%
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Question la:

Being undecided to which of the following do you have even a slight leaning?

Liberal 30.7%

Labor 16.0%

The Greens 13.3%
Jacqui Lambie Network 20.0%
Shooters & Fishers 6.7%
Other/Independent 13.3%

Note: Only respondents that answered ‘Undecided’ in Question 1 were included in Question 1a

Question 1b:

Which of the following parties would get you preference higher?

Liberal 29.7%
Labor 70.3%

Note: Respondents that answered ‘Labor’ or ‘LNP’ in Question 1 were excluded from Question 1b
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Question 2:

How would you describe the influence of fish farming companies on the Tasmanian state government?

Female Male 18-34 35-50

Too much influence 35.0% 32.6% | 37.4% | 23.1% | 350% | 41.3% | 31.0%

About the right amount of influence 33.0% | 28.9% | 37.2% | 30.8% | 28.6% | 28.3% | 38.0%
Not enough influence 5.5% 6.0% | 50% | 11.5% | 3.6% | 5.0% 6.2%
No influence 3.2% 1.9% 4.6% 7.7% 2.1% 3.4% 3.2%

Unsure 23.3% | 30.6% | 15.8% | 26.9% | 30.7% | 22.0% | 21.6%

Total Liberal

Labor

Greens

JLN S&F Other | Undecided

Too much influence 35.0% | 20.2% | 42.2% | 63.8% | 38.5% | 45.0% | 76.9% 26.7%

About the right amount of influence 33.0% | 51.9% | 26.7% | 9.5% | 24.4% | 20.0% | 7.7% 13.3%
Not enough influence 5.5% 3.8% 7.4% | 4.8% | 3.8% | 150% | 7.7% 6.7%
No influence 3.2% 3.8% | 2.2% 19% | 38% | 0.0% | 0.0% 6.7%

Unsure 23.3% | 20.2% | 21.5% | 20.0% | 29.5% | 20.0% | 7.7% 46.7%
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Question 3:

Do you agree or disagree that the fish farm industry is risking jobs by not investing in future-proofing

the industry?
‘ Total  Female  Male ‘ 18-34  35-50  51-65 65+
Strongly agree 28.9% 27.0% | 30.9% | 46.2% | 29.3% | 31.7% | 25.7%
Agree 24.8% 24.9% | 24.7% 11.5% | 24.3% | 28.0% | 23.5%
Unsure 34.4% 39.1% | 29.5% | 23.1% | 35.0% | 29.2% | 38.7%
Disagree 7.2% 6.0% 8.5% 11.5% 4.3% 8.4% 7.1%
Strongly disagree 4.6% 3.0% 6.3% 7.7% 7.1% 2.8% 5.0%

Total Liberal = Labor | Greens JLN S&F Other | Undecided

Strongly agree 28.9% 26.8% | 28.1% | 41.0% | 30.8% | 20.0% | 53.8% 21.3%
Agree 24.8% 26.8% | 27.0% | 21.0% | 26.9% | 20.0% 7.7% 14.7%
Unsure 34.4% 355% | 34.8% | 26.7% | 29.5% | 30.0% | 23.1% 46.7%

Disagree 7.2% 7.9% 5.6% 7.6% 6.4% 10.0% 7.7% 9.3%
Strongly disagree 4.6% 3.0% 4.4% 3.8% 6.4% 20.0% 7.7% 8.0%
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Question 4:

Do you think salmon fish farming has a positive, negative or no effect on other fisheries industries,
such as wild abalone and scallop fishers?

‘ Total  Female  Male ‘ 18-34  35-50  51-65 65+

Positive Effect 16.9% | 15.3% | 18.6% | 26.9% | 11.4% | 18.6% | 16.9%

Negative Effect 33.5% | 30.6% | 36.5% | 30.8% | 39.3% | 37.0% | 29.4%

No Effect 19.8% | 16.8% | 23.0% | 7.7% | 157% | 17.4% | 23.7%

Don’t know / Unsure 29.7% | 37.2% | 21.9% | 34.6% | 33.6% | 27.0% | 30.1%

Total ‘ Liberal  Labor @ Greens JLN S&F ‘ Other ‘ Undecided

Positive Effect 16.9% | 20.5% | 189% | 3.8% | 21.8% | 15.0% | 15.4% 6.7%
Negative Effect 33.5% | 23.8% | 33.0% | 63.8% | 38.5% | 40.0% | 53.8% 30.7%
No Effect 19.8% | 28.7% | 15.2% | 8.6% | 20.5% | 20.0% | 7.7% 10.7%
Don’t know / Unsure 29.7% | 27.0% | 33.0% | 23.8% | 19.2% | 25.0% | 23.1% | 52.0%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system among 927 voters. The data has been weighted to reflect the
population age and gender distribution as provided by the ABS. Telephone numbers and the person within the household were selected at

random. Copyright ReachTEL Pty Ltd.
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